TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA HARRISON STREET ROAD AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS APRIL 13, 2020

				J&KU	TILITIES	GRIFFIN BROS. INC.		EXCELLERE CONSTRUCTION		THE DICKERSON GROUP		TRI SCAPES, INC.		BM&K CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING INC.	
				P.O. BOX 35		103 GRIFFIN DRIVE			FORD RD. STE B6B	871 OLD PEACH		1595 P'TREE PKWY, STE 204-396		6700 HWY 53		7025 BEST FRIEND ROAD	
				JEFFERSON, GA 30549		MAYSVILLE, GA 30558		MARIETTA, GA 30062		LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043		CUMMING, GA 30041		BRASELTON, GA 30517		ATLANTA, GA 30340 770-263-7234	
ITERS		T	F-4 N-	γ	706-367-9464 UNIT TOTAL		706-677-3549 UNIT TOTAL		770-676-5727 UNIT TOTAL		770-513-4558 UNIT TOTAL		52-4698 TOTAL	706-824-0514 UNIT TOTAL		770-263-7234 UNIT TOTAL	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01570.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL TO COMPLY WITH THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC																
	CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$99,941.24	\$99,941.24	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$94,269.00	\$94,269.00	\$100,900.00	\$100,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
01025.01	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO AND PHOTOS OF CONSTRUCTION AREA SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND MISCELLANEOUS GRADING	LS	200	\$500.00 \$95.00	\$500.00 \$19,000.00	\$500.00 \$25.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.00	\$500,00 \$0.01	\$500.00 \$2.00	\$500.00 \$55.00	\$500.00 \$11,000.00	\$500,00 \$28.13	\$500.00 \$5,626.00	\$500.00 \$360.00	\$500.00 \$72,000.00	\$500.00 \$250.00	\$500.00 \$50,000.00
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL								,								
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE NS TYPE NON SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'A')	LF	1,480	\$4.00	\$5,920.00	\$2.28	\$3,374.40	\$2.11	\$3,122.80	\$3.00	\$4,440.00	\$3.60	\$5,328.00	\$4.50 \$350.00	\$6,660.00	\$4.00	\$5,920.00
02270.02	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP (FILTER FABRIC WITH SUPPORTING FRAME) INLET SEDIMENT TRAP (PIGS-IN-A-BLANKET)	EA EA	17 13	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$2,550.00 \$1,950,00	\$575.00 \$287.80	\$9,775.00 \$3,741.40	\$50.16 \$96.14	\$852.72 \$1,249,82	\$60.00 \$45.00	\$1,020.00 \$585.00	\$360.00 \$360.00	\$6,120.00 \$4,680.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00 \$4,550.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$3,400.00 \$2,600.00
02270.03	STONE CHECK DAMS	EA	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$217.92	\$3,268.80	\$200.09	\$3,001.35	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$420.00	\$6,300.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
02270.05	STONE FILTER RING	EA	1	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$453.76	\$453.76	\$320.46	\$320.46	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,031.25	\$1,031.25	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
02270.06	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	220	\$8.75	\$1,925.00	\$30.28	\$6,661.60	\$1.45	\$319.00	\$5.10	\$1,122.00	\$9.60	\$2,112.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
02270.07	NPDES MONITORING PROGRAM CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	LS EA	1	\$3,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$225.00	\$7,000.00 \$225.00	\$0.01 \$279.42	\$0.01 \$279.42	\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$7,200.00 \$2,156.25	\$7,200.00 \$2,156.25	\$2,400.00 \$500.00	\$2,400.00 \$500.00	\$8,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$2,500.00
02272.01	RIP RAP - TYPE 3	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$41.98	\$2,099.00	\$24.70	\$1,235.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.88	\$3,544.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
02510.00	ASPHALT PAVEMENT			<u> </u>	, ,			·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
02510.01	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1,860	\$6.50	\$12,090.00	\$6.00	\$11,160.00	\$4.53	\$8,425.80	\$7.00	\$13,020.00	\$5.10	\$9,486.00	\$3.98	\$7,402.80	\$15.00	\$27,900.00
02510.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION REQUIRED FOR ADJUSTMENT OF ROAD CROSS											1					
02510.02	SECTION AND/OR THE PLACEMENT OF 6" GAB AT AREAS FOR ROAD WIDENING	CY	165	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$27.12	\$4,474.80	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$52.50	\$8,662.50	\$340.00	\$56,100.00	\$200.00	\$33,000.00
02510.03	6" GAB ROAD BASE UNDER WIDENING SECTIONS AND AREA OF ADJUSTED ROAD			·			. ,				_						
	CROSS SECTION	SY	630	\$22.00	\$13,860.00	\$11.92	\$7,509.60	\$10.25	\$6,457.50	\$17.00	\$10,710.00	\$13.50	\$8,505.00	\$33.00	\$20,790.00	\$40.00	\$25,200.00
02510.04 02510.05	4" GAB UNDER CURB AND GUTTER ASPHALT-RUBBER JOINT AND CRACK SEAL	SY LF	510 210	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$7,650.00 \$2,100.00	\$10.28 \$4.00	\$5,242.80 \$840.00	\$6.31 \$43.51	\$3,218.10 \$9,137.10	\$15.00 \$30.00	\$7,650.00 \$6,300.00	\$13.50 \$7.20	\$6,885.00 \$1,512.00	\$27.00 \$15.00	\$13,770.00 \$3,150.00	\$40.00 \$80.00	\$20,400.00 \$16,800.00
	2" 19MM SUPERPAVE ASPHALT BINDER AT 110 LBS/SY/IN. INCLUDING BITUMINOUS		210	Ψ10.00	Ψ2,100.00	φ4.00	ψ040,00	Ψτσ.στ	ψο, τον. το	ψου.σο	ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψ1. <u>2.</u> 0	Ψ1,012.00	Ψ10.00	ψο, 100.00	\$30.00	Ψ10,000.00
02510.06	PRIME	TON	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$192.67	\$13,486.90	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$156.00	\$10,920.00	\$171.03	\$11,972.10	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
02510.07	1.5" 9.5MM SUPERPAVE ASPHALT WEAR SURFACE AT 110 LBS/SY/IN	TON	190	\$138.00	\$26,220.00	\$150.42	\$28,579.80	\$196.39	\$37,314.10	\$138.00	\$26,220.00	\$156.00	\$29,640.00	\$144.46	\$27,447.40	\$250.00	\$47,500.00
02510.08	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN., WHITE	GAL LF	120 1,600	\$6.00 \$1.50	\$720.00 \$2,400.00	\$5.75 \$1.25	\$690.00 \$2,000.00	\$22.37 \$0.34	\$2,684.40 \$544.00	\$18.00 \$1.20	\$2,160.00 \$1,920.00	\$18.00 \$1.20	\$2,160.00 \$1,920.00	\$10.00 \$0.60	\$1,200.00 \$960.00	\$10.00 \$8.00	\$1,200.00 \$12,800.00
02510.09 02510.10	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN., WHITE	LF	1365	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.25	\$1,706.25	\$0.34	\$464.10	\$1.20	\$1,638.00	\$1.20	\$1,638.00	\$0.70	\$955.50	\$8.00	\$10,920.00
02510.11	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN., WHIITE (STOP BAR)	LF	35	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$3.88	\$135.80	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$14.40	\$504.00	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
02510.12	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 8 IN., WHITE (CROSS WALK)	LF	275	\$3.50	\$962.50	\$4.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.52	\$418.00	\$2.25	\$618.75	\$4.80	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00
02523.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURB, AND GUTTER								T	1							
02523.01	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIEWAY APRON WITH 8" THICK CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	200	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$83.00	\$16,600.00	\$70.90	\$14,180.00	\$75.00	\$15,000,00	\$91.13	\$18,226.00	\$82.98	\$16,596.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
02523.02	6"X24", TP2, CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,520	\$17.00	\$25,840.00	\$18.50	\$28,120.00	\$19.84	\$30,156.80	\$25.00	\$38,000.00	\$18.38	\$27,937.60	\$15.65	\$23,788.00	\$40.00	\$60,800.00
02523.03	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6-FT WIDE	SY	900	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$40.29	\$36,261.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$45.57	\$41,013.00	\$46.08	\$41,472.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00
02523.04	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	SY	60	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$33.28	\$1,996.80	\$139.87 \$716.03	\$8,392.20 \$8,592.36	\$80.00 \$740.00	\$4,800.00 \$8,880.00	\$135.48 \$506.25	\$8,128.80 \$6,075.00	\$75.00 \$650.00	\$4,500.00 \$7,800.00	\$150.00 \$2,400.00	\$9,000.00 \$28,800.00
02523,05 02575.00	WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMPS PAVEMENT REPAIR	EA	12	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	Φ/ 10.03	φο,392.30	\$740.00	φο,σου.συ[\$300,23]	φο,στο.σσ	\$000.00	\$7,000.00	φ2,400.00]	\$28,000,00
02575.01	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	265	\$7.50	\$1,987.50	\$74.50	\$19,742.50	\$44.71	\$11,848.15	\$115.00	\$30,475.00	\$30.00	\$7,950.00	\$113.00	\$29,945.00	\$120.00	\$31,800.00
02601.00	MANHOLES																
02601.01	LOCATE, UNCOVER, AND RAISE EXISTING IN-ROAD MANHOLE RIM TO GRADE, 1 TO 8	1 1		#4 000 00	#4 000 00	#007.CB	#2 740 70	\$000.00	#2 C11 44	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
02645.00	INCHES FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$927.68	\$3,710.72	\$902.86	\$3,611.44	\$1,200.00	φ4,600.00	\$1,320.00	φ5,260.00	\$400.00[\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00]	\$6,000.00
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,619.26	\$3,619.26	\$6,369.13	\$6,369.13	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM																
02660.01	8" DIA. DIP WATE PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	690	\$45.00	\$31,050.00	\$58,35	\$40,261.50	\$74.27	\$51,246.30	\$90.00	\$62,100.00	\$120.00	\$82,800.00	\$57.00	\$39,330.00	\$70.00	\$48,300.00
02660.02	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" DIA. WATERLINE VIA 6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH 6" GATE VALVE. AND 8"X6" REDUCER. COMPLETE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,293.57	\$5,293.57	\$8,949.60	\$8,949.60	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20000 00	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" DIA. WATERLINE VIA 8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE WITH 8"		, i	V 0,000.00	***************************************	7-1	7.0,	7-1-3		, ,	, ,		,		, , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , ,
02660.03	GATE VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	11	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,585.80	\$5,585.80	\$9,944.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02660.04	2" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT WITH MJ PLUG	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.17	\$525.51	\$4,350.50	\$13,051.50	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,560.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
02665.00 02665.01	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS 3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTION, COMPLETE	EA I	1 1	\$1,800,00	\$1,800.00	\$1,492.69	\$1,492.69	\$1,118.70	\$1,118.70	\$750.00	\$750,00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02665.02	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTION, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,106.48	\$2,212.96	\$845.24		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
02720.00	STORM DRAINAGE																
02720.01	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 36" HEADWALL	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,424.48	\$1,424.48	\$1,696.31	\$1,696.31	\$2,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,043.75 \$1,621.88	\$2,043.75 \$1,621.88	\$1,400.00 \$1,100.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,100.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,500.00
02720.02 02720.03	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 24" HEADWALL GDOT STANDARD 1011-A, JUNCTION BOX, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA EA	1 2	\$1,950.00 \$2,800.00	\$1,950.00 \$5,600.00	\$1,424.48 \$2,245.98	\$1,424.48 \$4,491.96	\$1,518.86 \$1,451.64	\$1,518.86 \$2.903.28	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
02720.03	GDOT STANDARD 1011-A, JUNCTION BOX, ADDITIONAL DEPTH	VF	1.2	\$350.00	\$420.00	\$258.00	\$309.60	\$113.05	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$300.00	\$360.00	\$600.00	\$720.00	\$235.00	\$282.00	\$400.00	\$480.00
02720.05	GDOT STANDARD 1019A, TYPE "A", GRATE INLET 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,169.31	\$4,338.62	\$2,349.73	\$4,699.46	\$5,125.00	\$10,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
02720.06	GDOT STANDARD 1019A, TYPE "C", GRATE INLET 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,241.36	\$3,241.36	\$2,349.73	\$2,349.73	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02720.07	GDOT STANDARD 1033D, SWCB, 0'-6' DEPTH GDOT STANDARD 1033D, SWCB, ADDITIONAL DEPTH	EA VF	6 10	\$5,500.00 \$175.00	\$33,000.00 \$1,750.00	\$3,532.72 \$258.00	\$21,196.32 \$2,580.00	\$2,256.11 \$113.05	\$13,536.66 \$1,130.50	\$4,950.00 \$325.00	\$29,700.00 \$3,250.00	\$2,625.00 \$600.00	\$15,750.00 \$6,000.00	\$3,580.00 \$235.00	\$21,480.00 \$2,350.00	\$5,500.00 \$400.00	\$33,000.00 \$4,000.00
02720.08	GDOT STANDARD 1033D, SWCB, ADDITIONAL DEPTH	EA	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,705.63	\$18,939.41	\$2,393.16	\$16,752.12	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
02720.03	GDOT STANDARD 1019A, TYPE "E", CURB INLET ADDITIONAL DEPTH	VF	11.3	\$225.00	\$2,542.50	\$258.00	\$2,915.40	\$113.05	\$1,277.47	\$325.00	\$3,672.50	\$600.00	\$6,780.00	\$235.00	\$2,655.50	\$400.00	\$4,520.00
02720.11	PEDESTAL TOP WEIR INLET, PER DETAIL SD15, SHEET D4 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,330.84	\$2,330.84	\$3,467.51	\$3,467.51	\$5,315.00	\$5,315.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02720.12	18" DIA. HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	231	\$28.00	\$6,468.00	\$48.54	\$11,212.74	\$37.71 \$64.02	\$8,711.01 \$6,850.14	\$45.00 \$55.00	\$10,395.00 \$5,885.00	\$44.36 \$44.46	\$10,247.16 \$4,757.22	\$38.00 \$66.00	\$8,778.00 \$7,062.00	\$90.00 \$100.00	\$20,790.00 \$10,700.00
02720.13 02720.14	18" DIA. RCP STORM PIPE 24" DIA. HDPE STORM PIPE	LF LF	107 442	\$35.00 \$32.50	\$3,745.00 \$14,365.00	\$57.86 \$54.85	\$6,191.02 \$24,243.70	\$64.02 \$49.25	\$6,850.14 \$21,768.50	\$49,50	\$5,885.00	\$59.66	\$4,757.22 \$26,369.72	\$43.00	\$19,006.00	\$100.00	\$48,620.00
02720.14	24" DIA. RCP STORM PIPE	LF	65	\$46.00	\$2,990.00	\$66.31	\$4,310.15	\$73.51	\$4,778.15	\$58.00	\$3,770.00	\$59.66	\$3,877.90	\$83.00	\$5,395.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00
02720.16	30" DIA. HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	121	\$38.50	\$4,658.50	\$71.18	\$8,612.78	\$58.74	\$7,107.54	\$65.00	\$7,865.00	\$79.50	\$9,619.50	\$55.50	\$6,715.50	\$120.00	\$14,520.00
02720.17	30" DIA. RCP STORM PIPE	LF	65	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$87.80	\$5,707.00	\$88.71	\$5,766.15	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$79.50	\$5,167.50	\$94.50	\$6,142.50	\$130.00	\$8,450.00

TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA HARRISON STREET ROAD AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS APRIL 13, 2020

							APRIL 13, 2020										
02720.18	36" DIA. HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	69	\$42.00	\$2,898.00	\$88.56	\$6,110.64	\$70.69	\$4,877.61	\$125.00	\$8,625.00	\$90.75	\$6,261.75	\$71.00	\$4,899.00	\$140.00	\$9,660.00
02720.19	ACO DRAIN, KLASSICDRAIN LINE, K300, 12" INTERNAL WIDTH TRENCH DRAIN,																
02720.19	COMPLETE WITH GRATE	LF	50	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$406.25	\$20,312.50	\$260.20	\$13,010.00	\$287.00	\$14,350.00	\$324.38	\$16,219.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
02720.20	ACO DRAIN, POWERDRAIN LINE, S200K, 8" INTERNAL WIDTH TRENCH DRAIN,																
02120.20	COMPLETE WITH GRATE	LF	30	\$290.00	\$8,700.00	\$344.16	\$10,324.80	\$242.45	\$7,273.50	\$198.00	\$5,940.00	\$324.38	\$9,731.40	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
02931.00	GRASSING																
02931.01	GRASSING	SF	30,000	\$0.30	\$9,000.00	\$0.15	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$300.00	\$0.95	\$28,500.00	\$0.62	\$18,600.00	\$0.50	\$15,000.00	\$0.25	\$7,500.00
03200.00	BAR REINFORCEMENT																
03200.01	BAR REINFORCEMENT STEEL	LB	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.99	\$1,188.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.25	\$3,900.00	\$2.40	\$2,880.00	\$0.75	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
03300.00	CONCRETE																
03300.01	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE - LIGHT POLE FOUNDATIONS	CY	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$884.66	\$9,731.26	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$345.60	\$3,801.60	\$1,091.00	\$12,001.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
16010.00	STREET LIGHTS																
16010.01	STREET LIGHTS, SUPPLIED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR	EA	12	\$3,666.67	\$44,000.04	\$1,520.00	\$18,240.00	\$1,243.00	\$14,916.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,580.80	\$42,969.60	\$635.00	\$7,620.00	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00
16010.02	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 1-1/2"	LF	105	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00	\$41.52	\$4,359.60	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$28.80	\$3,024.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00
16010.03	100A 120/240V 1PH/3W SERVICE PANELBOARD W/100A MAIN BREAKER	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,479.00	\$6,479.00	\$14,916.00	\$14,916.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$11,684.00	\$11,684.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16010.04	CONDUIT, RIGID, 1 1/2 IN.	LF	265	\$10.20	\$2,703.00	\$16.50	\$4,372.50	\$12.72	\$3,370.80	\$16.00	\$4,240.00	\$9.60	\$2,544.00	\$19.05	\$5,048.25	\$15.00	\$3,975.00
16010.05	CONDUIT, NONMETALLIC, TYPE 2, 2 IN	LF	50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$11.60	\$580.00	\$6.01	\$300.50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$13.20	\$660.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
16010.06	CONDUIT, NONMETALLIC, TYPE 2, 1 1/2 IN	LF	1,050	\$7.62	\$8,001.00	\$9.84	\$10,332.00	\$5.82	\$6,111.00	\$8.25	\$8,662.50	\$9.60	\$10,080.00	\$8.90	\$9,345.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00
16010.07	CONDUIT, NONMETALLIC, TYPE 2, 1 IN	LF	50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$5.58	\$279.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$7.20	\$360.00	\$6.40	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
16010.08	GROUND ROD, 10' X 3/4" COPPER CLAD	EA	14	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$47.53	\$665.42	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$230.40	\$3,225.60	\$178.00	\$2,492.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00
16010.09	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX, CONCRETE GROUND MOUNTED	EA	14	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$660.00	\$9,240.00	\$282.97	\$3,961.58	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$786.00	\$11,004.00	\$635.00	\$8,890.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00
16010.10	CABLE, TP XHHW, AWG NO 2	LF	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.20	\$330.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.60	\$540.00	\$1.60	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
16010.11	CABLE, TP XHHW, AWG NO 6	LF	10	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$6.80	\$68.00	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$2.76	\$27.60	\$1.30	\$13.00	\$4.00	\$40.00
16010.12	CABLE, TP XHHW, AWG NO 8	LF	5,500	\$1.77	\$9,735.00	\$1.08	\$5,940.00	\$1.75	\$9,625.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.80	\$9,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$16,500.00
16010.13	CABLE, TP XHHW, AWG NO 10	LF	2,800	\$1.50	\$4,200.00	\$0.92	\$2,576.00	\$1.50	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.50	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00
16010.14	CABLE, TP XHHW, AWG NO 12	LF	330	\$1.28	\$422.40	\$0.76	\$250.80	\$1.25	\$412.50	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.20	\$396.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$660.00
PLAN																	
SHEET C7	STOP SIGN - 36" (R1-1) TO INCLUDE SIGN POST, INSTALLED	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$435.05	\$870.10	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID FOR THE HARRISON STREET ROAD AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS:							\$565,832.82		\$611,800.00		\$683,097.75		\$750,688.58		\$764,367.55		\$957,925.00
	TOTAL BASE BID FOR THE HARRISON STREET ROAD AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS: \$558,010.94 \$5558,010.94 \$750,688.58 \$750,688.58 \$750,688.58												. ,				

			[J&KU	TILITIES	GRIFFIN BROS. INC.		EXCELLERE CONSTRUCTION		THE DICKERSON GROUP		TRI SCAPES, INC.		BM&K CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING INC.	
				P.O. BOX 35		103 GRIFFIN DRIVE		4343 SHALLOWFORD RD. STE B6B		871 OLD PEACHTREE RD. NW		1595 P'TREE PKWY, STE 204-396		6700 HWY 53			FRIEND ROAD
	JEFFEF		JEFFERSO!	JEFFERSON, GA 30549		MAYSVILLE, GA 30558		MARIETTA, GA 30062		LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043		CUMMING, GA 30041		BRASELTON, GA 30517		A, GA 30340	
MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				706-367-9464		706-677-3549		770-676-5727		770-513-4558		770-752-4698		706-824-0514		770-263-7234	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
02510.03A	6" GAB ROAD BASE UNDER WIDENING SECTIONS AND AREA OF ADJUSTED ROAD																
	CROSS SECTION	SY	475	\$25.00	\$11,875.00	\$4.92	\$2,337.00	\$11.77	\$5,590.75	\$25.00	\$11,875.00	\$13.50	\$6,412.50	\$16.00	\$7,600.00	\$40.00	\$19,000.00
02510.04A	4" GAB UNDER CURB AND GUTTER AND UNDER CLASS B CONCRETE WIDENING																
025 TU.04A	SECTION	SY	660	\$16.00	\$10,560.00	\$3.28	\$2,164.80	\$7.25	\$4,785.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$13.50	\$8,910.00	\$12.00	\$7,920.00	\$40.00	\$26,400.00
00540.00	2" 19MM SUPERPAVE ASPHALT BINDER AT 110 LBS/SY/IN, INCLUDING BITUMINOUS																
02510.06	PRIME	TON	55	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$181.48	\$9,981.40	\$135.00	\$7,425.00	\$192.00	\$10,560.00	\$212.00	\$11,660.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
03300.02	CLASS 'B' CONCRETE - CONCRETE WASHOUT	CY	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$313.15	\$6,263.00	\$284.00	\$5,680.00	\$553.13	\$11,062.60	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
-	TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BID:				\$32,485.00		\$14,651.80		\$26,620.15		\$54,680.00		\$36,945,10		\$34,680.00		\$64,150,00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton on April 13, 2020.

Ken Peters, PE

Engineering Management, Inc.